Monday, December 21, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING ~ MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2020 @ 7:00 P.M. TO BE CONDUCTED AT: THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING 110 E. WALNUT STREET, OGLESBY, ILLINOIS

1. Opening of Meeting

- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Drawing of the 50/50 winner.
- 5. Approve Minutes from the December 7, 2020 Regular Meeting.
- 6. Public Comment on Agenda Items only
- 7. Approve Bills as Presented for Payment
- 8. Approve 1139-122120 an Ordinance declaring developer in default of a TIF redevelopment agreement by and between the city of Oglesby and Reishus, LLC.
- 9. Approve 1140-122120 an Ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a redevelopment agreement between the city of Oglesby and Devine Floral and Design
- 10. Approve 1141-122120 an Ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a redevelopment agreement between the city of Oglesby and Gary Grosenbach.
- 11. Approve 1142-122120 an Ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a redevelopment agreement between the city of Oglesby and Oscar's Automotive.
- 12. Approve 1143-122120 an Ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a redevelopment agreement between the city of Oglesby and Nick Carrico.
- 13. Approve 1144-122120 an Ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a redevelopment agreement between the City of Oglesby and David and Laura Weiden, Oglesby TIF District I.
- Approve 1145-122120 an Ordinance levying taxes for all corporate purposes for the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2020 and ending April 30, 2021.
- 15. Approve 1146-122120 an Ordinance abating the taxes heretofore levied for the year 2020, payable in the year 2021, to pay debt service on general obligation refunding bonds (alternate revenue source) Series 2013 for the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois.
- 16. Place on file 1147-010421 an Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement between the City of Oglesby and A.G. Industrial Supply, Inc.
- 17. Place on file 1148-010421 an Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement for warranty deed between the City of Oglesby and Eric Joseph Shevokas and Jill Shevokas.
- 18. Recommendation to be given to the Oglesby Board of Fire and Police Commissioners to promote to the rank of Sergeant, in the Oglesby Police Department.
- 19. Old Business
- 20. Public Comments
- 21. Commissioner's reports
- 22. Mayor's report
- 23. Closed Session The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of a specific employee or legal counsel for the public body. Also, collective negotiating

matters between the public body and its employees or their representative, or deliberation concerning salary schedules for one or more classes of employees ILCS120/2(c)(1). 24. Adjournment

Posted this 18th day of December, 2020

Amy Eitutis, City Clerk